
Troy (1-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Alcorn (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
08/17/2025 at Vicksburg, Miss (Key City Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 08/17/2025
Attendance: 75
Stadium: Key City Park
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Troy 2 1 3
Alcorn 1 0 1

Troy 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Richards, Taylor 0 0 0 0 90
5 Phillips, Hailey 0 0 0 0 38

DEF 8 DeShetler, Grace 0 0 0 1 90
FWD 9 Daniels, Jiselle 3 3 2 0 75
FWD 12 Uncapher, Alaina 1 1 0 1 38
MID 13 Hartofelis, Isabella 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 15 Hamm, Megan 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 20 Slater, Brooke 0 0 0 0 90
MID 27 Stedman, Elsa 2 1 1 0 90

37 Oldner, Melanie 0 0 0 0 38
MID 81 Barnett, Hayden 2 0 0 0 38

Substitutes
FWD 2 Tishler, Tatum 0 0 0 0 15
MID 3 Gunnarsdóttir, Embla 0 0 0 0 52

6 Cramer, Sarah 0 0 0 0 15
MID 11 Montanye, Marcelle 0 0 0 0 52

19 Trovato, Danielle 0 0 0 0 37
MID 22 Juliano, Layla 0 0 0 0 52

Totals 8 5 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Richards, Taylor 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Alcorn 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Heuman, Maria 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Sanchez, Viviana 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Padilla, Yeirdan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Aldeano, Ainara 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Rollins, Iesha 1 0 0 1 90
FWD 10 Zouma, Annick 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Lesmes Diaz, Michelle 1 1 1 0 38
DEF 12 KWOBA, REBECCA 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 RUIZ MONTOYA, MARIANA 0 0 0 0 75
DEF 19 Joso Luma, Elive Larissa 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 29 Bernal, Valentina 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Smith, Veronica 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 20 Penniston-John, Natalie 0 0 0 0 52

Totals 3 2 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Heuman, Maria 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Troy 6 2 8
Alcorn 1 2 3

Saves By Period
Troy 0 1 1
Alcorn 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Troy 4 1 5
Alcorn 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Troy 1 0 1
Alcorn 1 0 1

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:56 UTT Elsa Stedman Megan Hamm
GOAL by UTT Stedman, Elsa Assist by Hamm,
Megan.

26:44 ALCN Michelle Lesmes Diaz Iesha Rollins
GOAL by ALCN Lesmes Diaz, Michelle Assist by
Rollins, Iesha.

42:54 UTT Jiselle Daniels Grace DeShetler
GOAL by UTT Daniels, Jiselle Assist by
DeShetler, Grace.

50:13 UTT Jiselle Daniels Alaina Uncapher
GOAL by UTT Daniels, Jiselle Assist by
Uncapher, Alaina.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ALCN Heuman, Maria at goalie for Alcorn
00:00 UTT Richards, Taylor at goalie for Troy
07:35 UTT Corner kick [07:35].
15:19 UTT Shot by UTT Barnett, Hayden, out right.
15:36 UTT Corner kick [15:36].
15:56 UTT GOAL by UTT Stedman, Elsa Assist by Hamm, Megan.

Troy 1, Alcorn 0
-- ALCN Foul on Zouma, Annick
23:43 UTT UTT Alaina Uncapher PENALTY KICK MISS, saved by Heuman, Maria.
26:44 ALCN GOAL by ALCN Lesmes Diaz, Michelle Assist by Rollins, Iesha.

Troy 1, Alcorn 1
29:51 UTT Corner kick [29:51].
31:14 UTT Corner kick [31:14].
33:25 UTT Shot by UTT Daniels, Jiselle, bottom center, saved by Heuman, Maria.
37:25 UTT Foul on DeShetler, Grace.
38:00 UTT UTT substitution: Juliano, Layla for Barnett, Hayden.
38:00 UTT UTT substitution: Gunnarsdóttir, Embla for Uncapher, Alaina.
38:00 UTT UTT substitution: Trovato, Danielle for Oldner, Melanie.
38:00 UTT UTT substitution: Becker, Brooke for Phillips, Hailey.
38:00 UTT UTT substitution: Montanye, Marcelle for Becker, Brooke.
38:00 ALCN ALCN substitution: Penniston-John, Natalie for Lesmes Diaz, Michelle.
41:29 UTT Shot by UTT Barnett, Hayden, out top.
42:54 UTT GOAL by UTT Daniels, Jiselle Assist by DeShetler, Grace.

Troy 2, Alcorn 1
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UTT

FOR UTT: , #1 Richards, Taylor, #11 Montanye, Marcelle, #8 DeShetler, Grace, #9 Daniels, Jiselle, #3 Gunnarsdóttir,
Embla, #13 Hartofelis, Isabella, #15 Hamm, Megan, #20 Slater, Brooke, #27 Stedman, Elsa, #19 Trovato, Danielle,
#22 Juliano, Layla.

45:00 ALCN

FOR ALCN: , #1 Heuman, Maria, #3 Sanchez, Viviana, #5 Padilla, Yeirdan, #8 Aldeano, Ainara, #9 Rollins, Iesha, #10
Zouma, Annick, #20 Penniston-John, Natalie, #12 KWOBA, REBECCA, #17 RUIZ MONTOYA, MARIANA, #19 Joso
Luma, Elive Larissa, #29 Bernal, Valentina.

50:13 UTT GOAL by UTT Daniels, Jiselle Assist by Uncapher, Alaina.
Troy 3, Alcorn 1

66:05 ALCN Shot by ALCN Rollins, Iesha, out top left.
72:44 ALCN Corner kick [72:44].
74:08 UTT Offside against Troy.
74:35 UTT UTT substitution: Tishler, Tatum for Daniels, Jiselle.
74:35 UTT UTT substitution: Cramer, Sarah for Trovato, Danielle.
74:35 ALCN ALCN substitution: Smith, Veronica for RUIZ MONTOYA, MARIANA.
75:59 UTT Offside against Troy.
82:28 UTT Shot by UTT Stedman, Elsa.
82:47 UTT Corner kick [82:47].
87:49 ALCN Shot by ALCN Bernal, Valentina, bottom right, saved by Richards, Taylor.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


